

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 727-730 OF 2012

SUMAN KAUSHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.P. KAUSHIK

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay, permission to appear and argue in person
and office report)

with IA.No.9-10 (Appln.for placing addl.evidence o record)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.R. Khatan, Av.

Mr. H. Jayaraman, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Kartar Siongh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 15th October, 2012.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master